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Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan in Bihar

2492. SHRI KIRTI AZAD:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount of grants disbursed to Bihar under the Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha

Abhiyan (RMSA) during the last three years and the current year;
(b) the details of utilisation under each head;
(c) whether the funds disbursed by the Government for developing school infrastructure under the said scheme has been fully utilised;
(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and
(e) the performance under various heads under RMSA based on the ranking of the State of

Bihar?


ANSWER
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

 (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) & (b) The year wise details of grants disbursed and utilised under Recurring and Non-

recurring heads under RMSA to Bihar is as under:-

                                                              Figures in Lakhs

Year Component Release Utilisation
(Central Share)

2012-13
(Audited

Accounts)

Recurring 1293.38 1976.99

Non Recurring 12472.22 0.68

Sub Total 13765.60 1977.67

2013-14
(Audited

Accounts)

Recurring 884.90 2344.63

Non Recurring 6000.00 11.57

Sub Total 6884.90 2356.2

2014-15
(Audited

Accounts)

Recurring 2323.68 2739.69

Non Recurring 12160.82 16245.74

Sub Total 14484.50 18985.43

2015-16
 (till

11/12/2015)

Recurring 2101.01 1939.25

Non Recurring 0.00 4214.43

Sub Total 2101.01 6153.68
Grand Total 37236.01 29472.98


 (c) & (d) An amount of Rs. 30633.04 lakh has been disbursed to the State Government of

Bihar for developing school infrastructure, out of which an amount of Rs. 20472.42 lakh has been utilised during the above mentioned period. Non utilization of full grants is on account of non availability of land for sanctioned schools, delay in identification of construction agency and long gestation period of construction work.

(e) Performance wise ranking of the States/UTs is not maintained under RMSA scheme.

